Decision ¥o. /272 o le / /_>

BEFOREZ TEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATS OF Cﬂ /

In the Matter of the Application of )
OFTARIO POWER COMPANY, for am order ) Application Immber 6
5

authorizing the Lissue "of 7% preferred)
8t00k. )

Glexn D. Smith, for Applicante

LOVELAND, COMMISSIONER.
OPINTIOXN.

ONTARIO rom COMPANY, 4in this applica:tion, a.ska pe::nu-
sion to issue and sell at not less than par, $30, OOO. of its 7%
cumunlative prefexred. stocke

The coupany was organized. on or about Ootober 29, 1901
and is at preaent ongagcd in the ma.nn.fa.ctu:e and d.istr:!.bntion of
electric enexrgy in and sbout Ontario and Uplend, San Bormuno :
County. On Jame 1, 1921 it reported outsteniing, $580,000. of com=
mon stock, $162 000. of preferred stock, $280,000. of fLirst mort-
‘gage bonds, $78,000. of serisl gold notes and $20,000. of short term
notess o R

- Applicent's annual reports filed with the Commission

show its revenues ,a.nd.-oxpems for the years ending '.Dedem'b_a ‘Slst

g8 follows;e




ITEM

1918

1919

1920

Opera.ting revenues
Operating expenses

$1.32,186.10

75,049.14

159,360+52

112,942.06

124 599.54

Net operating revenues . . .
Nonopsrating revenues

53,136.96

1,127.26

46,418.46
1,271.01

79, 67750

1 726.61_

Gross corporate income . . . .

DEDUCTIONS:
.Uncollectible Dills
Interest on funded debt
Miscellansous °

Total deductlons . . .
?:oﬁf:ror FEBY o o o o

54,264,22

478.07

14, $96.20

47,689.47 =

18.06

15,9768.34 =

L 23T T4

81 404.11'

281.40

"633.51 . -

$15,289.50

 316.229.74.

$38,974.72

0.584.91

$81,459.7% 2

$60,819,20.

The compa.ny reported corporste surplus of $77,762.22 on
December 31, 191830f $108,875.52:0n December 31, 1919; and of

$141,337.06 on December 21, 1920.

Applicant reports that it has

expended from income for capital purposes from March 10, 1921 to

June 28, 1921, the sum of $30,853.57, which has not been reimbursed

by the issue of stock or bondae.

follows;=

This amount -is. gunmarized as

Line materisls end supplies .

Pole 1line material « ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o
Pole 1ine 18b0Y o ¢ v ¢ © o . o s o & o & o
TronBfOTDNOYB o« o« o o« 2 o « o o o o o = o
Metera.-....--........

. - $7,797.86
: 944453 -
1,716.16
17,19049 -
5,205.54
Details of these expenditures sre repoztod. in Ex'h::bs:b TAY

a copy of which is attached to the petition.

-

The company aszs permission to use the procesds from the
sale of $30,000. of stock to pay short term notes aggrégating $20-,OOO._
and to reimburase its treasury ZLor iﬁs reported ex;pend.ituroﬁ The
record shows that the $20,000. obtained through the issue of the
short term notes was used to pay pert of the cost of comstructing the

additions and betterments refarred to herein.




I belleve the application should be granted, and here-
with submit the following form 0f ordexr;-

e 22EZR

ONTARIO POVER COMPANY, baving applied to t’:ﬁ“é(éail:oad.
Coumission for permiseion to issue $30,000.00 of its 7% cume
alative preferred stock, a public hea.:ring having been hold.
snd the Railrosd Commiesion being Of the opinion that the
money, property oxr labor to be procured or paid £or‘ by sach
issue 4is reasopadly required for the purpose Or PUrposes spec~
1f10d 4n this order, and thet the expenditures Zor such pur-
POBE OT PUrpOSES aTe not in whole or in part reaaonably charge~
ab‘.\.o to operating o:pen.aoa or to income; .

1T IS ZEREBY ORDI'.RED tkat Onterio Power Company be, and
':Lt is heredy, authorizod. to issue and sell on or before June
30, 1922 at mot less than par, $30,000.00 of its 7% cumalative
preferred stock snd to use the proceeds ‘obtained from the sale
of such stock to pay the $20,000.00 of motes r'o:.’ezzoa. to in
the petition herein, and to reimburse its treasury :ofr the con~
struction of vthe extensions, additions and bettezmenﬁ referxred
to in the foregoing opinion szd in this petition, provided that
Ontaxio :éower Coupany keep such record of the isaue ard sale
of the stock hereir authorized and of the disposition of the
proceeds as will enable it %o file om or before th& 26th day
of each month a verified repoxt, as requug&'by the _Bail:oan

Commission’s Gemeral Order Joe 24, which order in so for 28




/;,,
applicable, is made & part of this order.

Tne foregoing Opinion axnd Order are heredy approved
and ordered f£1led as the Opinioxn and Order of the Railroad
Cozmission of the State of Californis.

Dated at San Francisco, Celifornia, this 72duy
of July, 1921

L

mwal‘

e —

/-

~

Commiseioners.




